
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

May 29, 1958 

Tidewater Oil Company 
P.O. Box 547 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: M r . H. P. Shackelford 

Re: NSP-401 

Gentlemen: 

This is to advise that NSP-401 w i l l be cancelled as 
June 1, 1958, fo r reasons stated in my letter of May 13, 1958. 

Very t ru ly yours. 

A. h . Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

ALP/WJC:bp 

CC-Jack D. Jones 
Tidewater Oil Company 
Box 731 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. B O X 8 7 1 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

May 13, 1958 

Tidewater Oil Company 
P. 0. Box 547 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. H. P. Shackelford 

Re: NSP-4G1 

Gentlemen: 

On November 25, 1057, the Oil Conservation Commission of New 
Mexico issued Administrative Order NSP-401 which established 
a non-standard gas proration unit in the Justis Gas Pool 
comprising the following described acreage: 

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM 
se"cfron~M!—sY.rrmzir^7€r\mr€~sw4, 

and N/2 SI/4 

a l l in Lea County, New Mexico. 
At the time the application for the above-described non­
standard gas proration unit was pending, Tidewater Oil Company 
made representations to this Commission that i t was actively 
negotiating with the other operators in Section 24 to form 
two standard proration units comprising the N/2 and S/2 of 
said Section and that i t was the intention of Tidewater Oil 
Company to rededicate the acreage in Section 24 as soon as 
the acreage therein could be communitlxed. It was further 
stated by Tidewater Oil Company that its application for the 
subject non-standard unit was being made only because of the 
unavoidable delays involved completing such a communitization 
agreement. 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

In reliance on the above-referenced statements, the Commission 
entered NSP-401 with the understanding that i t would remain in 
force only u n t i l such time as communitization of Section 24 
could be accomplished. 

The Commission was recently advised by the Legal Department of 
your Tulsa office that due to budget reasons Tidewater Oil 
Company is no longer actively attempting communitization of 
Section 24. In view of this fact, the Commission feels that 
NSP-401 should be cancelled effective June 1, 1958. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/ir 

cc: Jack D. Jones 
Tidewater Oil Company 
Box 731 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 
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